Total

13,339,625

720,635

2,793,663

-

3,349,231

20,203,154 -

19,414,419

1,008,841

2,793,663

-

5,058,157

28,275,080 - 20,203,154 28,275,080

Loans and receivables TotalOthers

RupeesRupees

June 2018 June 2017

RupeesRupees

June 2018 June 2017

RupeesRupees

 38.4 Financial instruments by categories

Fixed rate instrument

Financial liabilities

Subordinated loan

Total

2017 June 2018 June 2017

 9.15% 10,411,566 10,411,566

10,411,566 10,411,566

Effective rate of interest Carrying value in Rupees

RupeesRupees

2018

 9.15%

Samin Textiles Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended June 30, 2018

60

  At the reporting date, fixed markup rate profile of the Company's significant interest bearing financial instruments was as

follows:

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit / (loss) for the year

by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Currency IncreaseDecrease

As at June 30, 2018

Cash flow sensitivity -variable rate financial liabilities   (7,835,787)   7,835,787

As at June 30, 2017

Cash flow sensitivity -variable rate financial liabilities   (6,861,687)   6,861,687

 Profit / (loss) 100 bp

  The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit / (loss) for the year and assets / liabilities of

the Company.

 c)  Equity price risk

  Other price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by

factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in

[…]

Total

13,339,625

720,635

2,793,663

-

3,349,231

20,203,154 -

19,414,419

1,008,841

2,793,663

-

5,058,157

28,275,080 - 20,203,154 28,275,080

Loans and receivables TotalOthers

RupeesRupees

June 2018 June 2017

RupeesRupees

June 2018 June 2017

RupeesRupees

 38.4 Financial instruments by categories

Fixed rate instrument

Financial liabilities

Subordinated loan

Total

2017 June 2018 June 2017

 9.15% 10,411,566 10,411,566

10,411,566 10,411,566

Effective rate of interest Carrying value in Rupees

RupeesRupees

2018

 9.15%

Samin Textiles Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended June 30, 2018

60

  At the reporting date, fixed markup rate profile of the Company's significant interest bearing financial instruments was as

follows:

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit / (loss) for the year

by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Currency IncreaseDecrease

As at June 30, 2018

Cash flow sensitivity -variable rate financial liabilities   (7,835,787)   7,835,787

As at June 30, 2017

Cash flow sensitivity -variable rate financial liabilities   (6,861,687)   6,861,687

 Profit / (loss) 100 bp

  The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit / (loss) for the year and assets / liabilities of

the Company.

 c)  Equity price risk

  Other price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by

factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in